
Ref No. :llITM/BTech- AC A120261 823 Date: 03-01-2025

CIRCULAR

Subject: List of holidays for the year 2025-ReB.

Rel: Doot. O.M.F. No. 72/2/202i-!CA dated Otd Jutu 2025

Registrar oelq lro:<.
IIIT Senapati, Manipurq-

Sr. No Holiday D"y

l Republic Day Januan 26

Holi March 04 Wednesday

3 Sajibu Cheiraoba March 19

March 2l Saturday

5 Mahavir Jayanti Tuesday

Good Friday April 03 Friday

7 Buddha Purnima Mav 0l Friday

8 Idu'lZuha (Bakrid) Wednesdav

I Muharram June 26 Friday

10. Independence dav August 15 Saturdav

ll. Milad-un-Nabi (Birthday of Prophet
Moham mad

August 26 Wednesdav

t2 Mahatma Gandhi's Birthdal' October 02 Fridar'
t3. Dusseh ra Tuesday

14. Diwali (Deepavali / Jeevanita) November 09 Mondav
15. Ningol Chakouba (BhaiDuj) November l1 Wednesday

t6 Guru Nanak's Birthday November 24 Tuesday

December 25 Fridav
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Restricted holidays to be observed lor the year 2026 are listed in the Annexure-I

Date

Mondav

2.

Thursdav

4. Id-ul-Fitr

March 3l
6.

Nlay 27

October 20

1'.7 . Christmas Day
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*Restricted Holidays can be availed by regular €mployees only on approval and sanction by the competent
authority

Sr. No. H olidav Date Day
I New Year's Day January 0l Thursday
2 Hazarat Ali's Birthday Januarv 03 Saturday

Makar Sankanti./Pongal,Magha Bihu January 14 Wednesday
Manipur Statehood Day Januarv 2l Wednesday
Basant Panchami / Sri Panchami Januarv 23 Friday

6 Guru Ravi Das's Birthdav February 0l Sunday
7 Birthday of Swami Dayananda Saraswati February 12 Thursday

8 Maha Shivratri/Lui Ngai Ni Februan, l5 Sunday
9 Shivaii Jayanti February 19 Thursdav

10. Holika Dahan / Dolyatra March 03 Tuesday

1l Chaitra Sukladi / Gudi Padava / Ugadi /
Cheti Chand

March 19 Thursdav

t2 Jamat-Ul-Vida Friday

l3 Ram Navami March 26 Thursdav

14 Eatser Sunday April 05 Sunday

l5 Vaisakhi / Vishu / Meshadi (Tamil New
Year's Day)/ Cheiraoba

Ap l14 Tuesday

t6 Vaisakhadi (Bengal) / Bahag Bihu
(Assam)

April I 5 Wednesday

t'7 Khoniom Day April 23 Thursday

18 Birthday of Guru Rabindranath Tagore May 09 Saturday

l9 Rath Yatra July 16 Thursday

20 Kanglen Jttly 24 Friday

21 Patriots Day August I3 Thursdav

22 Parsi New Year's Day / Nauraj August l5 Saturday

23 Onam or Thiru Onam Day August 26 Wednesday

24. Raksha Bandhan August 28 Friday

25 Janmashtami September 04 Friday

26 Canesh Chaturthi./Vinayak Chaturthr September 1,1 Mondav

21 Jananeta Irawat Birthday September 30 Wednesday

October l8 Sunday

29 Dussehra (Mahashtami) October 19 Monday

30 Maharishi Valmiki's Binhday/ Mera
Houchongba

October 26 Monday

Karaka Chaturdasi (KarwaChouth) October 29 Thursday

32 Govardhan Puja November 09 Monday

33. November l5 Sunday

34 Guru T Bahadur's M mDa November 24 Tuesdav

35. Nu i Lal December l2 Saturday

Hazaral AIi's Birthda December 23 Wednesday

Christmas Eve December 24 Thursdav

Annexure-I

4.

5.

March 20

28. Dussehra (Saptami)

31.

Pratihar Shashthi / Surya Shashthi
(Chhat Puia)

i6.


